
Amended in Committee. 9/20/06

Department of Telecommunications and Information Services
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 1

n :\lel com\as200619"100242\0038i 8$4.doc

III
FILE NO ,'-------=0..:::.6:::.:11::...:7...=0'--- _

I
'i

RESOLUTION NO._S_-_b_CfL-'·~6~'L~?__

1

2

3

[Authorizing the Department of Telecommunications and Information Services to amend an
agreement with International Business Machines Corporation to extend the term of the
agreement to twelve years.]

24 I RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors authorizes the Office of Contract
retroactively

25 Administration to/enter into the Second Amendment to the Agreement with IBM; and be it



1 FURTHER RESOLVED, that said Second Amendment shall lengthen the term of the

2 Agreement from ten years, through August 7,2006 to twelve years, through August 7, 2008.

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Department of Telecommunications and Information Services
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 2

n:ltelcom\as2006\9700242\00381884,doc



City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Resolution

City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

File Number: 061170 Date Passed:

Resolution authorizing the Department of Telecommunications and Information Services to
retroactively enter into the Second Amendment of an agreement between the City and County of San
Francisco ("City") and International Business Machines Corporation ("IBM") to extend the term of the
agreement to twelve years.

September 26, 2006 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick,
Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval
Excused: 1 - Alioto-Pier

City and County of San Francisco I Printed at 6:52 AM on 9/27/06



File No. 061170 I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution
was ADOPTED on September 26, 2006 by
the Board of Supervisors of the City and
County of San Francisco.

Date Approved

File No. 061170

City and County of San Francisco
Tails Report

2 Printed at 6:52 AM on 9/27/06


